(v) the Company’s announcements on the FY2004 full-year audited, and FY2005 first, second

and third quarterly unaudited, financial statements dated 5 December 2005 and 8 December
2005, respectively;

(vi) the Investment Agreement;

(vii) the Subscription Agreement;

APPENDIX I

 I-2

(viii) the Business Cooperation Agreement.

(ix) the Memorandum of Understanding;

(x) the Offer Information Statement dated 9 December 2005;

(xi) the Company’s announcement on the lodgement of the Offer Information Statement and the

revised post-Restructuring Plan shareholding structure of the Company dated 9 December
2005;

(xii) the Company’s announcement on, inter alia, the Shareholders’ Record Date dated

27 January 2006;

(xiii) the Company’s announcement on the recommendations of the Corporate Governance

Assessment Committee dated 12 December 2005 and 21 December 2005; and

(xiv) the annual report of the Company for FY2004 and the notice of Annual General Meeting of

the Company dated 16 January 2006.

APPENDIX II

 II-1

PRE AND POST-RESTRUCTURING PLAN SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE

 Pre-Restructuring Plan Post-Restructuring Plan

 No. of Shares % Shareholding No. of Shares % Shareholding(3)
CAOHC(1) 580,608,000 60.00 367,777,427 50.88

BP(2) – – 144,564,119 20.00

Aranda – – 33,611,158 4.65

Creditors – – 72,282,000 10.00

Minority Shareholders 387,071,992 40.00 104,585,833 14.47

Total 967,679,992 100.00 722,820,537 100.00

Notes:

(1) CAOHC’s aggregate shareholding interest of 367,777,427 Shares in the Company post-Restructuring Plan, representing

50.88% of the Post-Restructuring Plan Share Capital, comprises:

(a) 116,121,600 Shares, arising from its existing Shares in the Company after the Share Consolidation;

(b) 2,709,843 new Shares, arising from the conversion of the balance dividend owing to it (after waiver); and

(c) 248,945,984 new Shares, arising from its cash subscription of US$75,770,000 (based on the Fixed Exchange Rate).

(2) This excludes Shares in the Company which BP’s affiliates may, as Creditors of the Company, subscribe pursuant to the